Authority:	
Enacted by Council:	

CITY OF TORONTO

Bill No.

BY-LAW No. -2011

To permanently close a portion of Sentinel Road and Hucknall Road abutting 102-134 Hucknall Road

WHEREAS it is recommended that portions of Sentinel Road and Hucknall Road abutting 102-134 Hucknall Road and designated as parts 2, 3 and 4 on Reference Plan 66R-24778 be permanently closed as a public highway; and

WHEREAS notice of the proposed by-law to permanently close the said highway was posted on the notices page of the City's web site in accordance with the requirements of City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 162;

The Council of the City of Toronto HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

1. The portions of Sentinel Road and Hucknall Road, described as follows, are hereby permanently closed as a public highway:

Firstly: Part of PIN 10248-0410(LT)

Being part of Sentinel Road, Plan 66M-1033

Designated as Part 2 on Plan 66R-24778, City of Toronto;

Secondly: Part of PIN 10247-0416(LT)

Being part of Sentinel Road, Plan 66M-1033

Designated as Part 3 on Plan 66R-24778, City of Toronto; and

<u>Thirdly</u>: Part of PIN 10247-0417(LT)

Being part of Hucknall Road, Plan 66M-1033

Designated as Part 4 on Plan 66R-24778, City of Toronto.

ENACTED AND PASSED this day of , A.D. 2011.

FRANCES NUNZIATA, Speaker ULLI S. WATKISS, City Clerk